FORM PTO-1595 OP E 40 10-25-20	Attorney Docket No. YOR920060391US1 (01400.0003-00-000) Attorney Customer Number: 34,986
To the Honorable Commissioner for Belents: Please record the attached original accuments or copy thereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
 Names of conveying parties: Eric Duchesne 475 Du Rubis, Granby, Quebec, Canada J2H2S1 Kang-Wook Lee 393 Chestnut Court, Yorktown Heights, New York 10598 USA Valerie Oberson 110 Dany, St. Alphonse de Granby, Quebec, Canada J0E 2AO 	Name and address of receiving party: Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: N/A
5. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road
Assignment Merger	City: Armonk
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: NY Zip Code: 10504
 Other: [Describe] Execution Date: August 22, 2006 & September 12, 2006 6. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: A. Patent Application Number: 11/493,724 filed July 26, 2006 "NEW FLUX COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR USE THEREOF" Additional numbers attached? 7. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Eichelburg Internal Address: The Law Offices of Robert J. Eichelburg Street Address: HODAFEL BUILDING Suite 200 	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes
196 Acton Road City: Annapolis	
State: Maryland Zip: 21403	9. Deposit Account No.: N/A
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/19/2006 ZJUHAR1 00000068 11493724 02 FC:8021 Robert J. Eichelburg Reg. No. 23,057 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 018443 FRAME: 0395

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR

(1) Name: Eric Duchesne AND CITY

of CITY: Granby

Province of Québec.

Canada

INVENTOR

AND CITY

(2) Name: Kang-Wook Lee

County of Westchester

of CITY: Yorktown Heights

and State of New York, U.S.A.

INVENTOR

AND CITY

(3) Name: Valerie Oberson

Province of Ouébec.

of CITY: St.-Alphonse de Granby

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

NEW FLUX COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR USE THEREOF and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT

(1) Sep 12

2006 and (2) Aug 12,

INVENTORS

SIGNED THE **DECLARATION** and (3) Sep. 12

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT

REEL: 018443 FRAME: 0396

IBM Docket No. YOR920060391US1

Page 2 of 2

CITY AND

(1) at Bromont, Province of Québec, Canada

DATE

on Sup / 2 2006, Signature

Eric Duchesne

CITY AND

(2) at Yorktown Heights, County of Westchester, State of New York, U.S.A.

DATE

on Aug 22 2006, Signature

INVENTOR

(3) at Bromont, Province of Québec Canada

on Sup 12 2006, Signature

Valerie Oberson

Signed and sealed

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018443 FRAME: 0397